
SAFETY DATA SHEETS

This SDS packet was issued with item:
078712724

The safety data sheets (SDS) in this packet apply to the individual products listed below. Please

refer to invoice for specific item number(s).

078569508



Safety Data Sheet 

1. IDENTIFICATION 

Sheather's Solution 
A SPECIFIC GRAVITY TEST FOR THE PRESENCE OF WORM EGGS 
Jorgensens Laboratories 
1450 Van Buren Avenue Product Codes-: J-1028 
Loveland, CO 80537 J-1028-G 
Phone: (970)669-2500 or (800)525-5614 Fax: (970) 663-5042 
Emergency phone number: U.S. & Canada (800) 535-5053 

International: (352) 323-3500 (INFOTRAC) 
2. HAZARDS IDENTIFICATION 

Contains <.029% Formaldehyde as a preservative. 
GHS Precautionary statements: Keep container tightly closed, wash thoroughly after handling 

3. COMPOSITION/INFORMATION ON INGREDIENTS 

Sucrose 
Water 
Formaldehyde 
Methanol 

4. FIRST-AID MEASURES 
Skin contact: Wash off with water 

Cas# 
57-50-1 
7732-18-5 
50-00-0 
67-56-1 

O/o 
57.1 
42.1 
'<.29 
<.23 

Eye contact: Immediately flush eye with water until clean. (remove contact if necessary). 
Ingestion: If more than a few drops is swallowed, dilute with water. If a large amount is 
swallowed, compel the victim to vomit. 

5. FIRE-FIGHTING MEASURES 
Not applicable 

6. ACCIDENTAL RELEASE MEASURES 
Wipe spill up with a moist absorbent cloth or other absorbent material. Follow with a wet cloth 
to mop up residue. 

7. HANDLING AND STORAGE 
Store in original container. 

8. EXPOSURE CONTROLS AND PERSONAL PROTECTION 
Work practices and engineering controls: Clean up spills immediately. 
General hygienic practices: Avoid contact with eyes and clothing. 

9. PHYSICAL AND CHEMICAL PROPERTIES 
Physical state: viscous liquid 
Color: clear light amber 
Odor: slight Formaldehyde odor 
Specific gravity: 1.27 
Percent volatile: 42. 7% 

to. ST ABILITY AND REACTIVITY 
Stable under recommended handling and use conditions. 

11. TOXICOLOGICAL INFORMATION 
Not toxic, an irritant, nor mutagenic. 

16. OTHER INFORMATION 
Issue date: March 26, 2015 
Reason for revision! Updated to comply with Revised Hazard Communication Standard (HCS) 
By Dale Peterson, Chemist 
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