SAFETY DATA SHEETS

This SDS packet was issued with item:

078712724

The safety data sheets (SDS) in this packet apply to the individual products listed below. Please refer to invoice for specific item number(s).

078569508

Safety Data Sheet

1. IDENTIFICATION

Sheather's Solution

A SPECIFIC GRAVITY TEST FOR THE PRESENCE OF WORM EGGS

Jorgensens Laboratories

1450 Van Buren Avenue

Loveland, CO 80537

Product Codes: J-1028

J-1028-G

Phone: (970)669-2500 or (800)525-5614 Fax: (970) 663-5042

Emergency phone number: U.S. & Canada (800) 535-5053

International: (352) 323-3500 (INFOTRAC)

2. HAZARDS IDENTIFICATION

Contains <.029% Formaldehyde as a preservative.

GHS Precautionary statements: Keep container tightly closed, wash thoroughly after handling

3. COMPOSITION/INFORMATION ON INGREDIENTS

	Cas #	%
Sucrose	57-50-1	57.1
Water	7732-18-5	42.1
Formaldehyde	50-00-0	<.29
Methanol	67-56-1	<.23

4. FIRST-AID MEASURES

Skin contact: Wash off with water

Eye contact: Immediately flush eye with water until clean. (remove contact if necessary). Ingestion: If more than a few drops is swallowed, dilute with water. If a large amount is swallowed, compel the victim to vomit.

5. FIRE-FIGHTING MEASURES

Not applicable

6. ACCIDENTAL RELEASE MEASURES

Wipe spill up with a moist absorbent cloth or other absorbent material. Follow with a wet cloth to mop up residue.

7. HANDLING AND STORAGE

Store in original container.

8. EXPOSURE CONTROLS AND PERSONAL PROTECTION

Work practices and engineering controls: Clean up spills immediately. General hygienic practices: Avoid contact with eyes and clothing.

9. PHYSICAL AND CHEMICAL PROPERTIES

Physical state: viscous liquid Color: clear light amber

Odor: slight Formaldehyde odor

Specific gravity: 1.27 Percent volatile: 42.7%

10. STABILITY AND REACTIVITY

Stable under recommended handling and use conditions.

11. TOXICOLOGICAL INFORMATION

Not toxic, an irritant, nor mutagenic.

16. OTHER INFORMATION

Issue date: March 26, 2015

Reason for revision: Updated to comply with Revised Hazard Communication Standard (HCS)

By Dale Peterson, Chemist

Safety Data Sheet

1. IDENTIFICATION

Sheather's Solution

A SPECIFIC GRAVITY TEST FOR THE PRESENCE OF WORM EGGS

Jorgensens Laboratories

1450 Van Buren Avenue

Loveland, CO 80537

Product Codes: J-1028

J-1028-G

Phone: (970)669-2500 or (800)525-5614 Fax: (970) 663-5042

Emergency phone number: U.S. & Canada (800) 535-5053

International: (352) 323-3500 (INFOTRAC)

2. HAZARDS IDENTIFICATION

Contains <.029% Formaldehyde as a preservative.

GHS Precautionary statements: Keep container tightly closed, wash thoroughly after handling

3. COMPOSITION/INFORMATION ON INGREDIENTS

	Cas #	%
Sucrose	57-50-1	57.1
Water	7732-18-5	42.1
Formaldehyde	50-00-0	<.29
Methanol	67-56-1	<.23

4. FIRST-AID MEASURES

Skin contact: Wash off with water

Eye contact: Immediately flush eye with water until clean. (remove contact if necessary). Ingestion: If more than a few drops is swallowed, dilute with water. If a large amount is swallowed, compel the victim to vomit.

5. FIRE-FIGHTING MEASURES

Not applicable

6. ACCIDENTAL RELEASE MEASURES

Wipe spill up with a moist absorbent cloth or other absorbent material. Follow with a wet cloth to mop up residue.

7. HANDLING AND STORAGE

Store in original container.

8. EXPOSURE CONTROLS AND PERSONAL PROTECTION

Work practices and engineering controls: Clean up spills immediately.

General hygienic practices: Avoid contact with eyes and clothing.

9. PHYSICAL AND CHEMICAL PROPERTIES

Physical state: viscous liquid Color: clear light amber

Odor: slight Formaldehyde odor

Specific gravity: 1.27 Percent volatile: 42.7%

10. STABILITY AND REACTIVITY

Stable under recommended handling and use conditions.

11. TOXICOLOGICAL INFORMATION

Not toxic, an irritant, nor mutagenic.

16. OTHER INFORMATION

Issue date: March 26, 2015

Reason for revision: Updated to comply with Revised Hazard Communication Standard (HCS)

By Dale Peterson, Chemist